504514974 08/23/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4561679

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	EXECUTIVE ORDER 9424, CONFIRMATORY LICENSE	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
COLUMBIA UNIV NEW YORK MORNINGSIDE	08/21/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	National Institutes of Health (NIH), U.S. Dept. of Health and Human Services (DHHS), U.S. Government			
Street Address:	NIH Division of Extramural Inventions and Technology Resources (DEITR)			
Internal Address:	6705 Rockledge Drive, Suite 310, MSC 7980			
City:	Bethesda			
State/Country:	MARYLAND			
Postal Code:	20892-7980			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	15661257		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (301)480-0272

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: edison@nih.gov

Correspondent Name: DIRECTOR, DEITR

Address Line 1: NIH, 6705 ROCKLEDGE DRIVE, SUITE 310

Address Line 2: MSC 7980

Address Line 4: BETHESDA, MARYLAND 20892-7980

NAME OF SUBMITTER:DIRECTOR, DEITR, NIHSIGNATURE:/Director, DEITR, NIH/DATE SIGNED:08/23/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=1833202-15661257#page1.tif

PATENT 504514974 REEL: 043644 FRAME: 0843



License to the United States Government

anger tarte securine are	o expedied discontisti	ia am appropri	ara ranamiô ačennik le	.у. иркви т илив	ung.
nvention Title: <u>ম</u> া	LDOSE REDUCTASE	INHIBITO	RS AND DSES THE	PEOF	
nventor(s): Dona	ld Wil Landry,	Andrew Wa	smuth, Pavisha:	rdran Kamassa	my, Ass Marie Schmidt,
Banavasa 1. M	lylari, Shixian	Deng			
U.S. Filing/Issue I	Date: <u>07/27/2017</u>	***************************************			
Patent or Applica	tion Serial No.: <u>15/</u>	661,257		enecece	
Grant/Contract N	umber(s): <u>RR02415</u>	<u> </u>			
Foreign Application	ons filed/intended in	(countries):	······································		
at 37 CFR 401.1	4, FAR 52.227-11	or FAR 52,2 2	27-12 (if applicable)) which are inclu	nd the Standard Patent Rights clause uded among the terms of the above rent is confirmatory of:
United State continuations 2. All other righ	es the invention de s in part, and in any	scribed in ar and all paten Sovernment t	ry patent application to and re-issues gra	n and in any a inted thereon thr	ave practiced for or on behalf of the nd all divisions, continuations, and oughout the world, and ant/contract award and the lawe and
The Government application.	t is hereby granted	fan imevoca	ble power to inspe	ct and make co	pies of the above-identified pater
Signed this	2.13*	day of	ASSE	, 20 17	
By					
Sy(Institutional Business Official)				(Signature)	650 11 12 13 13 14 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15
1000000000 - no to to to to to to to to	NIV NEW YORK M	OPNINGSIDE		erece.	Columbia Technology Ventures
(G)	rantee/Contractor O	rganization)		***************************************	
At 412 Low Lib	rary MC 4308 5	35 W lleth	St New York, 1	NÝ 10027	
3 E YE	3860888 MODERSS				

PATENT REEL: 043644 FRAME: 0844

RECORDED: 08/23/2017